## North Carolina Trapshooters Hall of Fame, Inc. Announcement November 13, 2023

At the request of the board of directors of the South Carolina Trapshooters Association, the NCTHOF, Inc., board of directors has agreed to host the 2024 South Carolina State Shoot at the North Carolina Homegrounds April 17-21, 2024. These April dates are the ones typically used for the annual North Carolina Hall of Fame Shoot.

The 2024 North Carolina Hall of Fame Shoot will be a 400 target (200 singles, 50 pair doubles, 100 handicap) shoot and will be run concurrently with the South Carolina State Shoot championship events. The 2024 North Carolina Trapshooters Hall of Fame Dinner and Induction Ceremony will be held Saturday evening, April 20 at the North Carolina Homegrounds Clubhouse. Details regarding the 2024 North Carolina Hall of Fame Shoot may be found in the shoot program which will be mailed in early 2024.

The NCTHOF board appreciates the opportunity to host the South Carolina State Shoot and welcomes all ATA shooters to come and shoot at the North Carolina Homegrounds.

North Carolina Trapshooters Hall of Fame, Inc. Board of Directors